State of Iowa Office of Board of Supervisors

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First District Carter Nath Lu Verne, Iowa 50560 Second District
Jack Plathe
Algona, Iowa 50511

Third District Joshua Waechter Algona, Iowa 50511 **Fourth District** Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 **Fifth District** Roger Tjarks Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk

Tammy Eden Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

Monday, February 27, 2023 – 5:00 P.M. Attend Planning & Zoning Meeting - Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

Tuesday, February 28, 2023 – Regular Session – Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

8:00 A.M. Call Meeting to Order Pledge of Allegiance Public Discussion

- Discussion/Decision Approval of the Agenda/Minutes
- General Assistance Update
- Acknowledge Wellness Committee Minutes
- Discussion/Decision Approve Handwritten Claims
- Acknowledge Transfer Made by Kossuth County Auditor
- Discussion/Decision Ag Land Allows & Disallows
- Discussion/Decision Family Farm Applications Allows & Disallows
- Discussion/Decision to Complete the Pre-Application for the Rural EMS Pilot Program
- Discussion/Decision Change of Committee Appointments From January 3, 2023
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Agreements with Snyder & Associates and McClure for County Inspector Services for Carbon Pipelines
- Discussion/Decision Longevity
- Discussion/Decision Certify Amended Buffalo Urban Renewal TIF Indebtedness Due to SF 181
- Discussion/Decision Approve Contract Between Kossuth County and International Union of Operating Engineer's
- Discussion/Decision Approve Roadside Noxious Weed Spraying Calendar Year 2023
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Construction within ROW
- Discussion with Kossuth County Engineer/Zoning Administrator
- Discussion with Kossuth County Auditor
- Board Discussion and Committee Reports

DRAINAGE

- Discussion/Decision Request to Private Tile to PAK 1 OD
- Discussion/Decision Approve Claim for PAK 1 Main Tile Repairs
- Discussion/Decision Approve Pay App 6 for DD 4 OD FEMA Repairs

9:45 A.M.

 Discussion/Decision Joint Meeting with Winnebago County Board Of Supervisors via Phone Regarding Approval of Sharing a Mental Health Advocate

10:00 A.M. • Discussion/Decision Public Hearing for DD 60 Sub 4 Improvement Project

12:00 P.M. • Conference Board Public Hearing – Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

1:00 P.M. • Discussion – Review Wellmark Health Insurance Initial Rate Information

Adjournment

Budget Workshop to Follow Meeting

REVISED Agendas will be posted on the bulletin board on the second floor of the Kossuth County Courthouse and the County website www.kossuthcounty.iowa.gov 24 hours prior to the Board of Supervisors meeting. Please note agenda times are only suggested.